H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR .

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board today declared the final
result for the recruitment of 62 posts {General (UR) =26. General (IRDP) =06, General (WFF)=
01, OBC(UR) =10, OBC(IRDP) =02, SC (UR) =11, SC (IRDP) = 03, ST (UR) =02 & ST(IRDP)
=01} of Agriculture Extension Officer (on Contract basis) (Post Code: 458 were advertised by this

Board vide advertisement No. 31/2015 dated 7™ July, 2015 in pursuance of requisition received

from the Himachal Pradesh Agriculture department.

On the basis of marks of Written Objective Screening test held on 30™ November, 2015 and

personal interview conducted w.e.f. 18-02-2016 to 20-02-2016, the Board has compiled the result of

62 posts of Agriculturé Extension Officer (on Contract basis) (Post Code: 458). The candidates

bearing the following Roll Numbers have been declared successful. The marks secured by the

candidates have also been shown against their roll numbers.The result is also available on the web

page of the HPSSSB, Hamirpur. (http://www.himachal.nic.in).

Sr.No. Roll No.
1 448304
2 448312
3 448315
4 448319
5 448326
6 448328
7 448337
8 448342
9 448347
10 448352
11 448355
12 448367
13 448368
14 448373
15 448376

16 448382

Name

ADITI

AKANKSHA BHARTI
AMITA SHARMA
ANIL KUMAR
ANSHITA SHARMA
ANU YADAV
ATENDER KUMAR
BHANU PRATAP SINGH
CHANDER SHEKHAR
DIKSHA BANTA
DINESH KUMAR
INDU RANA
JAGMOHAN SINGH
JYOTI CHAUDHARY
KAJAL KOTIA
KHUSHAL CHAND

Total Marks
137
147
137
104
147
119
117
132
138
159
112
171
149
144 °
137
118



17
18

20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48

448386
448387
448393
448395
448397
448398
448399
448400
448402

448405
. 448407

448410
448414
448415
448416
448417
448418
448423
448428
448432
448433
448442
448445
448451
448465
448476
448481
448485
448491
448493
448497
448500

KUSUM KUMARI

LAKSHIT CHOUDHARY

MADHU BALA SAINI
MAMTA DEVI
MANISHA KUMARI
MANISHA RANA
MANIJIT SINGH
MANOJ KUMAR
MANU NAG
MEGHA RATTAN
MINAKSHI
MONIKA
NARENDAR KUMAR
NARESH KUMAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
NISHA KUMARI

NITISH BANTA

PANKAJ KUMAR
PARAS RAM
PRAVEEN KUMAR
PRIYANKA JYOTI
RAHUL KUMAR
RISHU KUMARI
SANGEETA KUMARI
SAVITA BHATTI
SHALINI GUPTA
SHIKHA DHIMAN
SHILVA DHIMAN
SHIVANGI DHIMAN
SHRUTI KASHYAP

151
161
142
121
159
156
143
138
153
121
142
118
113
114
111
124
150
141
139
124
97
156
138
107
144
138
118
142
102 .
114
127
133



49 448512  SURAJ MANI 105
50 448514  SURBHI SHARMA 140
51 448518  SURESHA DEVI 138
52 448522  TRIPTA DEVI 130
53 448524  UTTAM CHAND 96
54 448525  VARSHA GUPTA 159
55 448528  VIJAY KUMAR 144
56 448529  VIJAY KUMAR 133
57 448532  VIKAS KUMAR 106
58 448537  VINEET 166
59 448541  VISHAL PATHANIA 155
60 448542  VISHAL RANA 145
61 448544  VISHAKHA PAUL 145
62 448548  YASHPAL 138

(Total candidates= 62)

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent

error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the right to rectify the same later on.
N)

v

Dated:  26™ February, 2016 (Vijay Kuma
Secretary,
H.P. Sub. Services Selection Board,
Hamirpur.




