H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR.

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board today declared the final result for the recruitment of 62 posts {General (UR) =26. General (IRDP) =06, General (WFF)=01, OBC(UR) =10, OBC(IRDP) =02, SC (UR) =11, SC (IRDP) = 03, ST (UR) =02 & ST(IRDP) =01} of Agriculture Extension Officer (on Contract basis) (Post Code: 458 were advertised by this Board vide advertisement No. 31/2015 dated 7th July, 2015 in pursuance of requisition received from the Himachal Pradesh Agriculture department.

On the basis of marks of Written Objective Screening test held on 30th November, 2015 and personal interview conducted w.e.f. 18-02-2016 to 20-02-2016, the Board has compiled the result of 62 posts of Agriculture Extension Officer (on Contract basis) (Post Code: 458). The candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers have been declared successful. The marks secured by the candidates have also been shown against their roll numbers. The result is also available on the web page of the HPSSSB, Hamirpur. (http://www.himachal.nic.in).

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Total Marks
1	448304	ADITI	137
2	448312	AKANKSHA BHARTI	147
3	448315	AMITA SHARMA	137
4	448319	ANIL KUMAR	104
5	448326	ANSHITA SHARMA	147
6	448328	ANU YADAV	119
7	448337	ATENDER KUMAR	117
8	448342	BHANU PRATAP SINGH	132
9	448347	CHANDER SHEKHAR	138
10	448352	DIKSHA BANTA	159
11	448355	DINESH KUMAR	112
12	448367	INDU RANA	171
13	448368	JAGMOHAN SINGH	149
14	448373	JYOTI CHAUDHARY	144 .
15	448376	KAJAL KOTIA	137
16	448382	KHUSHAL CHAND	118



17	448386	KUSUM KUMARI	151
18	448387	LAKSHIT CHOUDHARY	161
19	448393	MADHU BALA SAINI	142
20	448395	MAMTA DEVI	121
21	448397	MANISHA KUMARI	159
22	448398	MANISHA RANA	156
23	448399	MANJIT SINGH	143
24	448400	MANOJ KUMAR	138
25	448402	MANU NAG	153
26	448405	MEGHA RATTAN	121
27	448407	MINAKSHI	142
28	448410	MONIKA	118
29	448414	NARENDAR KUMAR	113
30	448415	NARESH KUMAR	114
31	448416	NAVEEN KUMAR	111
32	448417	NAVEEN KUMAR	124
33	448418	NAVEEN KUMAR	150
34	448423	NISHA KUMARI	141
35	448428	NITISH BANTA	139
36	448432	PANKAJ KUMAR	124
37	448433	PARAS RAM	97
38	448442	PRAVEEN KUMAR	156
39	448445	PRIYANKA JYOTI	138
40	448451	RAHUL KUMAR	107
41	448465	RISHU KUMARI	144
42	448476	SANGEETA KUMARI	138
43	448481	SAVITA BHATTI	118
44	448485	SHALINI GUPTA	142
45	448491	SHIKHA DHIMAN	102
46	448493	SHILVA DHIMAN	114
47	448497	SHIVANGI DHIMAN	127
48	448500	SHRUTI KASHYAP	133



49	448512	SURAJ MANI	105
50	448514	SURBHI SHARMA	140
51	448518	SURESHA DEVI	138
52	448522	TRIPTA DEVI	130
53	448524	UTTAM CHAND	96
54	448525	VARSHA GUPTA	159
55	448528	VIJAY KUMAR	144
56	448529	VIJAY KUMAR	133
57	448532	VIKAS KUMAR	106
58	448537	VINEET	166
59	448541	VISHAL PATHANIA	155
60	448542	VISHAL RANA	145
61	448544	VISHAKHA PAUL	145
62	448548	YASH PAL	138

(Total candidates= 62)

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

Dated: 26th February, 2016

(Vijay Kumar)

Secretary,

H.P. Sub. Services Selection Board, Hamirpur.